



Memorandum of Understanding

This MOU is being signed between **AssetMantle IGDTUW** and **LWT Academy** for the MasterDevChef Event being held during INNERVE, Annual Technical Fest of IGDTUW on **3rd-4th November**, **2023**.

Beneficiaries from LWT Academy:

- Flight Ticket Scholarship to Singapore to attend ISET 2024 to Winners + Runners Up: 12 Tickets
- 25%. scholarship for NSET GOA 2024 to winners + Runners up
- Case Study Materials
- Provide Judges (1 in number related to business) for the event.

Beneficiaries from AssetMantle IGDTUW:

- Learning while Travelling (LWT) as the ecosystem/knowledge partner for the event.
- Details of the winners and participants as in Ph no, Email ID post week event completion.
- Endorsement of the company through all AssetMantle IGDTUW and Innerve's social media pages (posts).
- Presence of Company's logo through AssetMantle IGDTUW and Innerve's website & sharing product/service details with the student community/participants.

Name: Geetika Gupta

Title: President, AssetMantle IGDTUW

Date: 23.09.2023

Name: Vishal Kumar

Vishal Kumar

Title: Founder
Date: 24/09/2023